
レースＢ・Ｃ 2022 / 2 / 6   :     

決勝結果表 Weather :晴れ

Track :ドライ

1 85 SC-1 1 高橋 秀和 ﾎﾟﾙｼｪGT4 981GT4 10 10'33.576 1'01.877 3 / 10 116.198
2 666 MR300 1 志鎌 正一 夢工房 4C 4C/1.75 10 10'36.269 2.693 1'02.389 2 / 10 115.706
3 22 SR 1 関根 貴弘 ﾌﾗﾐﾝｺﾞ4C 4C/1.75 10 10'40.669 7.093 1'02.292 2 / 10 114.911
4 65 ETCC500 1 ﾚｸｫｯｸ ｶﾝ K&K MCchip A451 MercedesBenz AMG A45S/2.0 10 10'43.519 9.943 1'02.599 3 / 10 114.402
5 67 ETCC500 2 斉藤 武仁 A45ten MercedesBenz AMG A45S/2.0 10 10'50.993 17.417 1'03.576 5 / 10 113.089
6 62 ETCC500 3 土橋  新也 くり吾郎の冒険 Lotus S2ｴｷｼｰｼﾞ/1.8 10 10'53.721 20.145 1'03.959 6 / 10 112.617
7 830 SS300 1 三浦 典雄 UZI SC改 Porsche 911/3.6 10 11'06.143 32.567 1'04.978 6 / 10 110.517
8 63 S300 1 宮崎 邦紘 お上品M235i BMW M235i/3.0 10 11'09.274 35.698 1'05.547 3 / 10 110.000
9 73 S300 2 西野 聡 DRC BMW M4 F82/3.0 10 11'20.886 47.310 1'06.487 10 / 10 108.124
10 5 MR300 2 野中  雄太 ﾆｺﾆｺﾚﾝﾀｶｰGTVﾉﾅｶ GTV/3.2 10 11'21.343 47.767 1'06.418 4 / 10 108.051
11 27 AB150-1R 1 郷田  鉄生 ｱﾊﾞﾙﾄTEZZO595RT1 ABARTH 595/1.4 10 11'38.617 1'05.041 1'08.467 8 / 10 105.380
12 95 AB150-0 1 髙林  亜生 ductrading 500 ABARTH 500 tb/1.4 10 11'38.932 1'05.356 1'07.434 7 / 10 105.332
13 23 AR150-1 1 猪股 義周 草加煎餅156 156GTA/3.2 9 10'35.693 1Lap 1'08.602 6 / 9 104.230
14 8 MR200 1 齋藤  有希 LCT SPIDER TS-R Spider TS/2.0 9 10'46.326 1Lap 1'09.862 4 / 9 102.515
15 445 HTA300 1 奥平 明久 TAA75 75QV/3.0 9 10'48.541 1Lap 1'08.755 6 / 9 102.165
16 38 AB150-0 2 宮原 毅彦 ABARTH595 ABARTH 595/1.4 9 10'49.287 1Lap 1'09.075 4 / 9 102.047
17 40 AR4C 1 大熊 仁明 ﾌﾗﾐﾝｺﾞGR☆kuma4C 4C/1.75 9 10'49.944 1Lap 1'08.873 5 / 9 101.944
18 108 S300 3 鳥羽 昭良 黒のM2C BMW M2C/3.0 9 11'14.997 1Lap 1'11.857 3 / 9 98.160
19 66 ETCC500 4 松本 修 K&K Mcchip A452 MercedesBenz AMG A45S/2.0 6 6'43.189 4Laps 1'02.169 4 / 6 109.557
20 47 HSR 1 川﨑  浩道 75TS-R 75TS/2.0 2 2'30.597 8Laps 1'13.587 2 / 2 97.771
21 69 AR150-1 2 原口  忠治 CLUBPAZZO147GTA 147GTA/3.2 1 1'46.765 9Laps 1'46.765 1 / 1 68.955

Fastest Lap

SC-1 1'01.877 (3 / 10) 118.978 km/h 85 高橋 秀和 / ﾎﾟﾙｼｪGT4
ETCC500 1'02.169 (4 / 6) 118.419 km/h 66 松本 修 / K&K Mcchip A452
SR 1'02.292 (2 / 10) 118.185 km/h 22 関根 貴弘 / ﾌﾗﾐﾝｺﾞ4C
MR300 1'02.389 (2 / 10) 118.002 km/h 666 志鎌 正一 / 夢工房 4C
SS300 1'04.978 (6 / 10) 113.300 km/h 830 三浦 典雄 / UZI SC改
S300 1'05.547 (3 / 10) 112.316 km/h 63 宮崎 邦紘 / お上品M235i
AB150-0 1'07.434 (7 / 10) 109.173 km/h 95 髙林  亜生 / ductrading 500
AB150-1R 1'08.467 (8 / 10) 107.526 km/h 27 郷田  鉄生 / ｱﾊﾞﾙﾄTEZZO595RT1
AR150-1 1'08.602 (6 / 9) 107.315 km/h 23 猪股 義周 / 草加煎餅156
HTA300 1'08.755 (6 / 9) 107.076 km/h 445 奥平 明久 / TAA75
AR4C 1'08.873 (5 / 9) 106.892 km/h 40 大熊 仁明 / ﾌﾗﾐﾝｺﾞGR☆kuma4C
MR200 1'09.862 (4 / 9) 105.379 km/h 8 齋藤  有希 / LCT SPIDER TS-R
HSR 1'13.587 (2 / 2) 100.045 km/h 47 川﨑  浩道 / 75TS-R

Start Time :13:41'00    Finish Time :13:51'33.576 Entry :22    Start :21    Finish :21

CarNamePos No Class C.P. Name
Ave.

Km/h
Type Lap Total Time Gap Best Time Lap

Tsukuba Circuit(2,045m)

ALFA ROMEO CHALLENGE ・ ABARTH CHALLENGE 2022   Kanto & Tohoku Rd.1

ETCC2022 Vol.1   Sprint , VWA-Cup & Trial , POR-Trial　 /　GOLFCUP2022Rd.1Tsukuba


